CITY OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE

RESOLUTION NO 22-07

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF A MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING BETWEEN THE CITY OF RIDGETOP, TENNESSEE AND ROBERTSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE AND ROBERTSON COUNTY, TENNESSEE IN REFERENCE TO THE CITY OF RIDGETOP'S PRO-RATA PURCHASE CERTAIN EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS EQUIPMENT

WHEREAS, the City of Ridgetop and Robertson County, Tennessee and the Robertson County Emergency Communication District have maintained a great working relationship for many years; and

WHEREAS, it would be advantageous and necessary for the City of Ridgetop and its citizens to continue to receive emergency responding personnel dispatch services; and

WHEREAS, the City of Ridgetop has entered into an Inter-Local Agreement with the Robertson County Emergency Communications District for emergency communication services; and

WHEREAS, the City along with other cities within Robertson County have participated in the determination of necessary equipment required for such emergency communication services; and

WHEREAS, the City finds it necessary to purchase certain equipment in order for the emergency communication services to serve the citizens of the City and provide emergency services to the citizens.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF MAYOR AND ALDERMAN OF THE CITY OF RIDGETOP THAT THE MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING IDENTIFIED AS EXHIBIT A OF THIS RESOLUTION IS APPROVED AND EXECUTED.

THIS RESOLUTION IS EFFECTIVE UPON ADOPTION, THE WELFARE OF THE CITIZENS OF THE CITY OF RIDGETOP REQUIRING IT.

Adopted: September 20, 2022	
MAYOR TIM SHAW	_
	_
CITY RECORDER	
ATTORNEY. Approved As To Legality	